# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OptiMedica Corporation		08/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Topcon Medical Laser Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3130 Coronado Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3117953	PASCAL
Registration Number:	3761624	PASCAL SLIM LINE PHOTOCOAGULATOR
Serial Number:	85059674	PASCAL PHOTOCOAGULATOR STREAMLINE
Serial Number:	85059676	PASCAL PHOTOCOAGULATOR SYNTHESIS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dpung@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St. Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35687-6000.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
Signature:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/

**REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0468** 900171789

Date:	09/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=35687-6000.000 - tm assignment from optimedical corporation#page1.tif		
source=35687-6000.000 - tm assignment from optimedical corporation#page2.tif		

 $source=35687-6000.000-tm\ assignment\ from\ optimedical\ corporation\#page1.tif\ source=35687-6000.000-tm\ assignment\ from\ optimedical\ corporation\#page2.tif\ source=35687-6000.000-tm\ assignment\ from\ optimedical\ corporation\#page3.tif\ source=35687-6000.000-tm\ assignment\ from\ optimedical\ corporation\#page4.tif\$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0469

#### RECORDABLE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

# Assignment

WHEREAS, OptiMedica Corporation, a Delaware corporation and OptiMedica International Pte. Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Singapore (collectively, "ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("ASSIGNED MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Topcon Medical Laser Systems Inc., a California corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the ASSIGNED MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the ASSIGNED MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the ASSIGNED MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 10, 2010 assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

**Now, Therefore,** in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the ASSIGNED MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the ASSIGNED MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the ASSIGNED MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

tk-375335

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR Is an authorized officer on this 17th day of August,	nas caused this trademark assignment to be duly executed by
	Comment of the second of the s
	OPTIMEDICA CORPORATION
	By:
	Name: Mark J. Forchette
	Title: President and CEO
	OPTIMEDICA INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.
	Ву:
	Name: Mark J. Forghette
``	Title: General Manager
	$O^{\pi}$
STATE OF California )	
31A1E (1 (1/2) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF Jake	<del></del>
On August 772010 before me the unc	dersigned notary public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared MARK . J	100046776
personally kr	nown to me [or]
proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s)	*
acknowledged to me that	executed the same in 77 <
authorized capacity(ies) and that, by	signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or
the entity(jes) upon behalf of which the person(s	acted executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	My commission expires on
production that the state of th	<u> </u>
KENDALL R. SUMMERS	
NOTARY PUBLIC, CALIFORNIA O	
SANTA CLARA COUNTY () COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 81, 2011	
- 2.00 CO 13	

Signature Page to Recordable Trademark Assignment

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California County of
On the // day of Jerete , 2010 before me, Kendall R. Summers, a Notary Public personally appeared MARK J. FORCHETTE
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Signature(seal)
Name (printed): Kendall R. Summers
Commission Expires: 1/31/2011
KENDALL R. SUMMERS COMM. #1714159 OF NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2011
Optional
Document Name: Jzgdepark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0472

# Schedule I

Registration Trademark Number/Date	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date
PASCAL 3117953 Jul-2006 Owner Na	356569-900107/US/ United States of America  ame: OptiMedica Corporation	Registered	78/349611 08-Jan-2004 18-
PASCAL SLIM LINE 3761624 PHOTOCOAGULATOR Mar-2010 Owner No.	356569-900104/US/ United States of America  me: OptiMedica Corporation	Registered	77/472568 12-May-2008 16-
PASCAL STREAMLINE PHOTOCOAGULATOR & Des Owner No	356569-900111/US/ sign United States of America ame: OptiMedica Corporation	Abandoned 10	77/708955 07-Apr-2009
PASCAL STREAMLINE PHOTOCOAGULATOR & Des Owner No	356569-900112/US/ sign United States of America ame: OptiMedica Corporation	Pending 10	85/059674 10-Jun-2010
PASCAL SYNTHESIS DELIVERY SYSTEM (stylized) Owner No.	356569-900106/US/ United States of America  ame: OptiMedica Corporation	Abandoned 10	77/494240 09-Jun-2008
PASCAL SYNTHESIS PHOTOCOAGULATOR & Des	356569-900113/US/ Sign United States of America	Pending 10	85/059676 10-Jun-2010

Owner Name: OptiMedica Corporation

tk-375335

**RECORDED: 09/16/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0473